Statutory declaration under section 4 (1) (b) Right to information (RTI) Act, 2005

Particulars of the organization

S.No	Title	Details
1.	Name of the Organization	Durgapur Institute of Advanced Technology &
2.	Postal Address	Management NH2, G. T. Road, Rajbandh,
		Durgapur, Paschim Bardhhaman, PIN-713212
		Darumaman, 1 111-713212
3.	Website	diatm.rahul.ac.in
4.	E-Mail	diatm@rahul.ac.in
5.	Approvals and Affiliation	Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and
		Affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal.
6.	Name of the Principal	Dr. Sabyasachi Sarkar

Courses offered:

1	B.Tech.	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	
2	B.Tech.	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	
3	B.Tech.	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	
4	MCA	MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION	



DURGAPUR INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

[Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal]

Campus: NH-2, G.T. Road, Rajbandh, Durgapur – 713 212, Dist.: Paschim Burdwan, West Bengal

Phone: (0343) 252 0712, 252 0713, Fax: (0343) 252 0881

City office: 21 Princep Street, 1st Floor, Kolkata – 700 072, Tele Fax: (033) 2225 8326, 2225 8829

Statutory declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of ACT 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Durgapur Institute of Advanced Technology & Management, Rajbandh, Durgapur.

Website: diatm.rahul.ac.in.

Our college is approved by AICTE and Affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal. The college has a Governing Body and College Development as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations stipulated by AICTE and MAKAUT time to time. The college comes under "Private – Self Financing" category and therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under statutory bodies. If any information required, applications under the RTI act in favor of Principal, Durgapur Institute of Advanced Technology & Management may be sent to public information officer or handed over to principal office. General information about the college is open for the public and is in website and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

Names. Designations and other particulars of public information officers

Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1.	Mr. Tanmoy Khan	Public Information Officer	7001720058
			pio.diatm@rahul.ac.in
2.	Mrs. Saptarshi Mondal	PA to Principal	9332009388
	_	-	pricipaloffice.diatm@rahul.ac.in

Rajbandh Dist.-Burdwan DGP-12

Principal

Durgapur Institute of Advanced
Technology & Management